
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
5 
2 
2 
1 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
23 
26 
52 
08 
38 
37 
13 
9 

33 
61 
49 
6 

42 
27 
41 
64 
60 
67 
29 
78 
15 
77 
10 
63 
28 
75 
12 

127 
30 
46 
44 
1 

16 
65 
0 

123 
31 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Chip Romer 
Joe Viso 
John Manfroy 
Jim Mali 
Jon Field 
Kevin Mitz 
Joe Briggs 
Nevin Spieker 
Dave House 
Chris Vian 
Fernando Fabian Okonski 
Gregory Perrin 
Tao Takaoka 
Robert Merritt 
Noah Hambayi 
Troy Tinsley 
Bill Weaver 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Stewart Wells 
Derry O'Donovan 
Vincent Tjelmeland 
Lars Jensen 
Stew Tabak 
C.J. Ray 
Marcus Brodie 
Gary Guethlein 
Richard Gray 
Frank Russell 
Paul Marino 
Jerry Kroll 
John Shine 
Jason Perkins 
Edd Ozard 
Jd Stuart 
Dave Zurlinden 

Class 
ASR 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
ASR 
P2 
FA3 
FA3 
ASR 
P1 
P2 
FA3 
FX 
FA3 
FE2 
P2 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FA3 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
ASR 
ASR 
FX 
FE2 
EM1 
P1 
P2 
FA3 
FA3 
FA 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
10 
10 
9 
8 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:20.719 
1:20.214 
1:21.362 
1:23.565 
1:23.760 
1:25.211 
1:26.461 
1:26.906 
1:28.387 
1:29.002 
1:27.138 
1:28.318 
1:28.252 
1:28.107 
1:29.716 
1:29.275 
1:29.918 
1:29.780 
1:29.473 
1:31.091 
1:31.257 
1:30.888 
1:31.301 
1:30.916 
1:31.490 
1:30.147 
1:31.134 
1:33.569 
1:34.322 
1:32.084 
1:27.758 
1:41.253 
1:26.052 
1:40.926 
1:30.533 
1:45.033 

Make/Model 
Norma M20FC 
Elan DP02 
Elan / Mazda DP02 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
Swift 014 
Radical SR10 
Stohr WF1 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSP3 0069 
Elan DP02 
STOHR 01D/WF1 
Star Mazda 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Carbir CS2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier Ligier 
Mazda Formula 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Star Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
A-Mac AM-6 
Mazda Elan NP01 
Formula Speed 2.0 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Ascend EV Sports Racer 
STOHR WF1 
Swift DB2 
Mazda Pro Formula 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ralt RT1 Formula Atlantic 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Las Vegas NV 
CAMPBELL CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Saratoga CA 
Auburn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Kailua HI 
Richmond CA 
San Diego CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Montara CA 
Fresno CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Gold Run CA 
Napa CA 
ANAHEIM CA 
San Ramon CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Livermore CA 
Moorpark CA 
Hollister CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Vancouver BC 
Anacortes WA 
Portland OR 
Auburn CA 
Tucson AZ 
Monterey CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
TEN 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
AZB 
SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
512461 
527352 
388822 
201092 
633877 
242014_1 
486357 
548125 
285027 
624382 
329299 
356800 
437817 
440979 
514290 
360702 
272665_1 
656519 
221118 
696538 
229422 
347105 
424700 
177403_1 
616127 
428793 
189231 
320789 
466034 
139146_1 
384912 
403445 
451029 
20453-1 
359151 
168080 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group Inc 
Stella Artois 
Go Dog Go Motorsports 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars 
bojali consulting 
Bricker Design 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr/Jongbloed/Georgd Dean Racing Engines 
Briggs Consulting/Bob Cabral Wines/Healdsburg Distillers 

House Family Vineyards 
Vian Enterprises/The Broach Masters/Laurel/Margraf Racing 
SCUDERIA FOKO 
American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Reyes Racing 
None 
Alphio/East Anglia 
Heritage Aviation Spirits 
James G. Parker Insurance Associates 
Avionics and Maintenance West 
Coast Lighting & Tools 

SABINA-FREEWAY MACHINE 
Dig This Inc. 
Tabak Law Firm 
Sem's Carwash and Motorsports/KCS Racing/Ray & Seyb LLP/CMR LAW A.P.C. 

Range Realty 
KT Machine Werks 
Impress Communications/MBI 
Jevitty Life Science Corp 
Lis Robin Farm/Cerini Motorsports/GDRE 

PacWest Solutions 
Plastic Surgical Specialists 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:01.220 
New Track Record (1:20.719) for ASR by Jim Devenport. 
New Track Record (1:20.214) for P1 by Chip Romer. 
New Track Record (1:29.473) for FM by Christian Okpysh. 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:24:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.690 

Avg. Speed 

98.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.214 

Best Speed 

100.441 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 1/2~FA,FA3,FM,EM1,P1,P2,ASR,FX,FE2 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:55:57 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 14:35 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
5 
2 
2 
1 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
23 
26 
52 
08 
38 
37 
13 
9 

33 
61 
49 
6 

42 
27 
41 
64 
60 
67 
29 
78 
15 
77 
10 
63 
28 
75 
12 

127 
30 
46 
44 
1 

16 
65 
0 

123 
31 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Chip Romer 
Joe Viso 
John Manfroy 
Jim Mali 
Jon Field 
Kevin Mitz 
Joe Briggs 
Nevin Spieker 
Dave House 
Chris Vian 
Fernando Fabian Okonski 
Gregory Perrin 
Tao Takaoka 
Robert Merritt 
Noah Hambayi 
Troy Tinsley 
Bill Weaver 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Stewart Wells 
Derry O'Donovan 
Vincent Tjelmeland 
Lars Jensen 
Stew Tabak 
C.J. Ray 
Marcus Brodie 
Gary Guethlein 
Richard Gray 
Frank Russell 
Paul Marino 
Jerry Kroll 
John Shine 
Jason Perkins 
Edd Ozard 
Jd Stuart 
Dave Zurlinden 

Class 
ASR 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
ASR 
P2 
FA3 
FA3 
ASR 
P1 
P2 
FA3 
FX 
FA3 
FE2 
P2 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FA3 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
ASR 
ASR 
FX 
FE2 
EM1 
P1 
P2 
FA3 
FA3 
FA 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
10 
10 
9 
8 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:20.719 
1:20.214 
1:21.362 
1:23.565 
1:23.760 
1:25.211 
1:26.461 
1:26.906 
1:28.387 
1:29.002 
1:27.138 
1:28.318 
1:28.252 
1:28.107 
1:29.716 
1:29.275 
1:29.918 
1:29.780 
1:29.473 
1:31.091 
1:31.257 
1:30.888 
1:31.301 
1:30.916 
1:31.490 
1:30.147 
1:31.134 
1:33.569 
1:34.322 
1:32.084 
1:27.758 
1:41.253 
1:26.052 
1:40.926 
1:30.533 
1:45.033 

Make/Model 
Norma M20FC 
Elan DP02 
Elan / Mazda DP02 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
Swift 014 
Radical SR10 
Stohr WF1 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSP3 0069 
Elan DP02 
STOHR 01D/WF1 
Star Mazda 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Carbir CS2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier Ligier 
Mazda Formula 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Star Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
A-Mac AM-6 
Mazda Elan NP01 
Formula Speed 2.0 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Ascend EV Sports Racer 
STOHR WF1 
Swift DB2 
Mazda Pro Formula 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ralt RT1 Formula Atlantic 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Las Vegas NV 
CAMPBELL CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Saratoga CA 
Auburn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Kailua HI 
Richmond CA 
San Diego CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Montara CA 
Fresno CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Gold Run CA 
Napa CA 
ANAHEIM CA 
San Ramon CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Livermore CA 
Moorpark CA 
Hollister CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Vancouver BC 
Anacortes WA 
Portland OR 
Auburn CA 
Tucson AZ 
Monterey CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
TEN 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
AZB 
SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
512461 
527352 
388822 
201092 
633877 
242014_1 
486357 
548125 
285027 
624382 
329299 
356800 
437817 
440979 
514290 
360702 
272665_1 
656519 
221118 
696538 
229422 
347105 
424700 
177403_1 
616127 
428793 
189231 
320789 
466034 
139146_1 
384912 
403445 
451029 
20453-1 
359151 
168080 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group Inc 
Stella Artois 
Go Dog Go Motorsports 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars 
bojali consulting 
Bricker Design 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr/Jongbloed/Georgd Dean Racing Engines 
Briggs Consulting/Bob Cabral Wines/Healdsburg Distillers 

House Family Vineyards 
Vian Enterprises/The Broach Masters/Laurel/Margraf Racing 
SCUDERIA FOKO 
American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Reyes Racing 
None 
Alphio/East Anglia 
Heritage Aviation Spirits 
James G. Parker Insurance Associates 
Avionics and Maintenance West 
Coast Lighting & Tools 

SABINA-FREEWAY MACHINE 
Dig This Inc. 
Tabak Law Firm 
Sem's Carwash and Motorsports/KCS Racing/Ray & Seyb LLP/CMR LAW A.P.C. 

Range Realty 
KT Machine Werks 
Impress Communications/MBI 
Jevitty Life Science Corp 
Lis Robin Farm/Cerini Motorsports/GDRE 

PacWest Solutions 
Plastic Surgical Specialists 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:28.107) for FX by Tao Takaoka. 
Sound Advisory: Car #13 
New Track Record (1:26.906) for FA3 by Joe Briggs 
New Track Record (1:41.253) for EM1 by Jerry Kroll 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:24:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.690 

Avg. Speed 

98.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.214 

Best Speed 

100.441 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 1/2~FA,FA3,FM,EM1,P1,P2,ASR,FX,FE2 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:55:57 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 14:35 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
69 
48 
16 
18 
19 
71 
86 
82 
79 
15 
8 

54 
87 
9 

72 
76 
10 
68 
43 
56 
12 

111 
136 
20 
23 
21 
31 
45 
5 

117 
51 
42 
61 

179 
50 
36 

Name 
Galen Bieker 
Skip Rebozzi 
Scott Howard 
Gustavo Greco 
Mark Kibort 
Igor Lyustin 
Ian McCloghrie 
Bob Murillo 
Clark Nunes 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Don Van Nortwick 
Van Hunter 
Adam Enticknap 
Fred Lind 
Michael Neumeyer 
Gary Ludlum 
Michael Lowe 
Lenny Celiberti 
Ehsan Farkhondeh 
Matthew Insley 
Scott Critchley 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Bill Pryor 
Alistair Belton 
Joe Montana 
Ryder Liu 
Lynne Griffiths 
Marc Freire 
Richard Apodaca 
Michael Cheney 
Mike LaBouff 
Justin Sprugasci 
Ryan Carl 
Jeffrey Kaiser 
Christopher LaBouff 
Richard Pryor 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T2 
AS 
MC 
SMX 
MC 
AS 
ITE 
GTX 
MC 
T3 
SMX 
MC 
T3 
MC 
T3 
T3 
T3 
EP 
T2 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
MC 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
10 
9 
3 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:32.784 
1:32.799 
1:34.440 
1:34.851 
1:37.598 
1:37.132 
1:36.180 
1:40.358 
1:38.490 
1:38.190 
1:39.112 
1:41.954 
1:44.912 
1:44.299 
1:44.366 
1:45.721 
1:43.571 
1:45.758 
1:37.533 
1:46.819 
1:46.492 
1:46.277 
1:48.066 
1:48.437 
1:48.881 
1:48.348 
1:50.298 
1:52.608 
1:52.912 
1:41.739 
1:36.812 
1:33.130 
1:40.986 
1:48.864 
1:49.089 
1:52.559 

Make/Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup Car 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M3 
Porsche 928S4 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
Porsche 911 Carrera 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Ford S 550 Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda MX-5 
Cherolet Camaro Z28 
Ford Mustang 
Maserati Biturbo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche Boxster 
Pontiac Firebird 
Porsche Spec Boxster 
Porsche Boxster 
BMW 330ci 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mazda rx7 
Ford Shelby Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Hometown 
BUrbank CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Pleasanton CA 
San Mateo CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Prunedale CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Shadow Hills CA 
Lompoc CA 
Prunedale CA 
San Mateo CA 
Seaside CA 
Hayward CA 
Windsor CA 
Woodside CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Sangar CA 
San Jose CA 
PHOENIX AZ 
Austin TX 
Grass Valley CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Rocklin CA 
Campbell CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Aptos CA 

Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
306455 
354698 
478988 
638584 
287966 
389964 
451688 
283058 
496417 
521765 
457397 
521948 
625636 
377753 
365843 
648805 
497261 
660738 
700788 
330841_1 
711301 
690528 
639975 
673428 
494434 
711332 
39299 
711813 
182911 
695266 
428323 
681160 
307050 
330636 
428325 
520180 

Sponsor 

RF Racing 
Greco Racing/TC Design Motorsports/JB Bros/ArmorAll Professional 
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
Driving Ambition 

Rothsport 
Premier Homes/Fastrack Investments Inc 
AV8 Super Cars 
AV8 Supercars/RMC Motorsports 

M&L Metals 
Auto Italia 

Pryor Bros Racing 

EBC Racing brakes/Rex Hutchison Racing Engines 

Competition Autowerks/Off Line Racing 
Rocklin Automotive 
Dynasty Homes Inc 
Valley Plumbing/Napa Auto Parts of Pleasanton 

Scarlett Vision Media/Supertech/Shorai 

RA Motorsports 
NEWTON BROS TIRE SERVICE SEASIDE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:27.427 
New Track Record (1:44.299) for MC by Fred Lind. 
Sound Advisory: Car #20 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #19 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:25:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.185 

Avg. Speed 

85.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.784 

Best Speed 

86.834 

Best Lap by 

69 - Galen Bieker 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3/X,SP,EP,T1/2/3,MC,AS 

Race 1 ~ Revised Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:36 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 16:05 
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Pos 
DNS 
DQ 

PIC 
DNS 
DQ 

No. 
99 

199 

Name 
Rennick Palley 
Dan Aspesi 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 

Laps 

17 

Best Tm 

1:30.114 

Make/Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Hometown 
Newport Beach CA 
North Hollywood CA 

Region Member_ID Sponsor 

The speed gallery 

Sorted on Laps

Car #199-RFA-Disqualified no track records-Per GCR 6.11.1.A and D 
Car #43-RFA--Penalized 10 positions per GCR 6.11.1.A and D 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:25:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.185 

Avg. Speed 

85.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.784 

Best Speed 

86.834 

Best Lap by 

69 - Galen Bieker 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3/X,SP,EP,T1/2/3,MC,AS 

Race 1 ~ Revised Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:36 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 16:05 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
8 
3 
5 
6 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
9 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
87 
15 
4 

21 
91 
57 
88 

121 
54 
11 
8 

29 
5 

80 
48 
83 
05 
12 
33 
50 
62 
08 
02 
7 

27 
28 
40 

23 

Name 
Troy Shooter 
James Hakewill 
William Kincaid 
Peter West 
Gary Peterson 
Nicholas Coe 
Lyn Greenhill 
Edward Guenther 
Charles Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
William Jackson 
Ricky Simpson 
Eric Little 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Eric Poulsen 
Brian Forster 
Bill O'Connor 
Michael Bernstein 
Richard Hybels 
David Jalen 
Mike Callas 
Alice Kutsyy 
Brent J. Milner 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Stewart Paterson 
Andy Paterson 
Robert Simpson 

Kinnon Marshall 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FFT 
FS 
FV 
FC 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 

FFT 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
9 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.971 
1:27.093 
1:30.602 
1:31.087 
1:30.780 
1:31.893 
1:32.793 
1:33.722 
1:33.951 
1:34.136 
1:35.370 
1:35.100 
1:36.304 
1:34.554 
1:35.284 
1:38.343 
1:39.585 
1:37.977 
1:41.182 
1:38.348 
1:45.447 
1:50.432 
1:51.471 
1:29.243 
1:33.378 
1:38.023 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen Rf99 
Van Diemen RF03 
Van Diemen RF03Z 
Van Diemen RF05 
Van Diemen 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF02 
Swift DB1 
Swift/Honda DB6 
Piper/Honda DL7 
Swift DB6 
Swift DB1 
Swift DB-1 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Piper DL7-Honda 
Tiga FFA77 
Swift DB1 
Piper DF5 
Swift DB6 
Mygale SJ-09 
Swift DB1 
Legends Thunder Roadster 
M4 Mysterian 
Van Diemen RF01 
Swift DB-6 
Swift 
Swift DB1 

Swift DB1 

Hometown 
Mission Viejo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Malibu CA 
fallbrook CA 
Sylmar CA 
Rocklin CA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Los Gatos CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Placentia CA 
Fresno CA 
Clovis CA 
Sebastopol ca 
Phoenix AZ 
San Ramon CA 
Vallejo CA 
Alameda CA 
North Hills CA 
Los Altos CA 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Apple Valley CA 

Laguna Beach CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

Member_ID 
622367 
292799 
232692_1 
166282 
339604 
492483 
454636 
95142 
229541 
203432_1 
496399 
708809 
511202 
378566 
527187 
122369 
673759 
100211 
250175 
58335 
519501 
647103 
191431 
475264 
311666_0 
351062 
616484 

547188 

Sponsor 
Aurora Bearing/Pagid Racing 

Racing Optics/Alpinestars/Primus Racing Parts/DFR 

Molonay Ketchup 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing 

Porter Racing/Hybels Ent./Margraf Racing 
Towhee Racing 

Absolut Roofing/Crow Safety Gear/Ewald racing/Jayco industries 
Pick's Racing Engines/Paterson Motorsports 
Cleveland Infant Care 

Brili Enterprises 

Karen Bernstein 
Horn DAQ Service/Porter Racing 
OverBudgetRacin 

Belladonna Racing 

DSM/The Last Coat/Bell/Alpinestars/BigWheels.net/Drive 4 IBD 

Simpson Motorsports 

Fast Orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 24:53.688 
New Track Record (1:33.378) for FFT by Stewart Paterson. 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:27:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.393 

Avg. Speed 

80.908 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.971 

Best Speed 

92.638 

Best Lap by 

87 - Troy Shooter 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 4~FF,CF,FV,FST,F6,FC,FFT 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race started at 15:33:52 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 15:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
8 
9 
3 

10 
11 
4 
4 

12 
1 

13 
2 
3 
4 

14 
1 

No. 
9 

164 
87 
79 
12 

131 
88 
72 
10 
33 

111 
119 
136 
19 

199 
27 
36 

186 
34 
49 
71 
45 
54 

118 
132 
77 
50 
30 

108 
155 
14 
21 
0 

133 
83 
38 

114 
23 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Michael Smith 
Adam Enticknap 
Tim Weaver 
Matt Reed 
Craig  Walker 
Taz Harvey 
Michael Neumeyer 
Michael Lowe 
Lorne Leibel 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Wa Huong 
Joseph Carl 
Madeleine Lemke 
Frank Zucchi 
Jared Korth 
Tony Kiratsous 
Peter Phung 
David Vrane 
Rob Fuller 
Matthew Wyatt 
Mark Means 
David Covin 
Kirk Williams 
Fabrice Gallez 
Wilson Powell 
Tupper Hull 
Richard Bailey 
Ryan Rush 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Scott Howard 
Nolan Stinger 
Suzanne Cobos 
Philip Clarke 
Michael Chiappetta 
Carl Johnk 
David Humphreys 
Carl Young 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
ITR 
STU 
SSC5 
FP 
STL 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 
T4 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
B-Spec 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:38.251 
1:43.062 
1:44.242 
1:42.669 
1:44.613 
1:43.541 
1:42.933 
1:44.086 
1:45.176 
1:44.695 
1:46.772 
1:47.741 
1:47.468 
1:46.742 
1:48.332 
1:47.661 
1:47.849 
1:49.032 
1:49.281 
1:47.179 
1:49.018 
1:50.520 
1:47.989 
1:49.040 
1:49.453 
1:38.786 
1:49.448 
1:49.793 
1:51.619 
1:51.590 
1:51.352 
1:51.115 
1:52.114 
1:51.915 
1:50.947 
1:50.643 
1:53.328 
1:52.821 

Make/Model 
Honda S2000 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 330CI 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Broomfield CO 
Lompoc CA 
Carmel CA 
El Cerrito CA 
Napa CA 
Danville CA 
San Mateo CA 
Hayward CA 
North York On 
San Jose CA 
Union city ca 
Santa Cruz CA 
Parksville BC 
Oakdale CA 
Clovis CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Piedmont CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Danville CA 
Sacramento CA 
Foster City CA 
Corona Del Mar CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Los Gatos CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
Oceanside CA 
Del Mar CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Buellton CA 
Salinas CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SanD 
SanD 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
357162 
237577 
625636 
285957 
700223 
635228 
494856 
365843 
497261 
440867 
690528 
528626 
402223 
709547 
335337 
675789 
628106 
545337 
623200 
496932 
647230 
404787 
649280 
673105 
624531 
338274 
355326 
449378 
538486 
478234 
478988 
694191 
616979 
147817 
270105 
269100 
647252 
333636 

Sponsor 
Driving Ambition 
M&L Racing 

S1RDC 
Dublin Mazda/Hoosier 

M&L Metals 
Cortex Racing 

Rusty’s Repair 
Ascent Power 
FZ Vapor Honing 
Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 
EPMware Racing 
Slant I Motorsports/PHUNG Inc 

Z Car Garage/Larry Oka Racing/Meghan Fuller/Rebello Racing/Slanti Motorsports 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 

Haag Performance 

Slant I Motorsports 
HG Performance/C and C Racing 

Charlotte 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 
Off Line Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:33.708 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:28:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.543 

Avg. Speed 

73.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.251 

Best Speed 

82.002 

Best Lap by 

9 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:03:31 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 13:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
2 

15 
5 

16 
6 
2 
5 

17 
3 
5 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
5 
8 

44 
28 
81 

121 
61 

168 
29 
99 
00 

68 

Name 
Richard Apodaca 
Vaclav Harvey 
Tim Gregorio 
Dwayne Komush 
Nathaniel Chait 
Vadim Kutsyy 
Ryan Carl 
Frances Yankie 
Marc Davis 
Vitek Harvey 
Lee Fleming 

John Stuart 

Class 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITS 
STU 
ITA 
GTL 
SMG 
HP 

ITA 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
10 
9 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:52.951 
1:55.199 
1:52.594 
2:00.201 
2:00.534 
2:01.100 
1:40.583 
1:55.248 
1:59.990 
1:46.476 
1:47.649 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 1200 
Ford Mustang 
MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Campbell CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Patterson CA 
Berkeley CA 
Los Altos CA 
Aptos CA 
Corte Madera CA 
SACRAMENTO CA 
Danville CA 
Lake Forest CA 

San Carlos CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
182911 
696119 
510877 
71221 
691784 
647155 
307050 
696880 
659130 
696120 
159499 

650334 

Sponsor 
Dynasty Homes Inc 
Harvey Auto Group 
Lesher Motorsports 
Funnel Consulting LLC 

Belladonna Racing 

Slant I Motorsports/Phung Inc 

Harvey Auto Group 
Joe Carr Racing/Goodyear/Hawk/Summit Racing 

All Reasons Moving 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:33.708 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:28:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.543 

Avg. Speed 

73.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.251 

Best Speed 

82.002 

Best Lap by 

9 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:03:31 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 13:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2 
3 
4 

22 
23 
24 
5 

25 
26 
27 
28 
1 
2 

29 
3 

30 

No. 
14 
57 
00 

115 
114 
197 
141 

8 
15 
65 
76 
52 
9 
2 

27 
66 
6 

13 
64 
71 
75 
3 

51 
41 
83 
37 
46 
94 
24 
67 

111 
22 
47 
32 
03 
40 
33 
59 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Bill Booth 
Scott Monroe 
Wa Huong 
Paul Marino 
Mark Ballengee 
Eric Fulkerson 
Michael Woolley 
Tom Miserendino 
Vince Balch 
Eric Hand 
Graham Woodd 
Bryan Schubert 
Lee Douglas 
Paul Goudy 
Brandon Lewis 
Joe Kou 
Nevin Spieker 
EJ Abed 
Jerry Aplass 
Tanner Briggs 
Jim Ricketts 
Robert Breton 
Ken Woolley 
Paul Luca 
Dean Crowe 
Adam Eardley 
Jim Tibor Jr 
David Wright 
Sean O'Boyle 
James Schubert 
Robert S. Davis 
Karl Flessa 
Bruce Richardson 
Bert Aramburu 
James E Nelson 
Jake Woolley 
Thomas Kopitnik 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:37.952 
1:37.525 
1:38.264 
1:37.356 
1:38.684 
1:38.197 
1:38.213 
1:38.321 
1:39.191 
1:39.879 
1:39.845 
1:39.967 
1:40.043 
1:39.440 
1:40.144 
1:40.277 
1:39.995 
1:40.172 
1:40.562 
1:40.762 
1:40.269 
1:40.682 
1:41.313 
1:41.385 
1:41.525 
1:42.578 
1:41.162 
1:43.538 
1:42.494 
1:38.405 
1:44.153 
1:45.309 
1:45.358 
1:45.268 
1:47.007 
1:45.018 
1:48.432 
1:50.991 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford  
SCCA Spec Racer Ford  
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
League City TX 
Union city ca 
Chatsworth Ca 
Shafter CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Newcastle CA 
La Quinta CA 
San Diego CA 
San Jose CA 
Colbert WA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Mountain View CA 
Newcastle CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Battleground WA 
Ukiah CA 
Newcastle CA 
Sonoma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Tamuning Gu 
Silver Plume CO 
Roseville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sedona AZ 
San Francisco CA 
Tucson AZ 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Westminster CO 
Newcastle CA 
Casper WY 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
437964 
336219 
289372_1 
528626 
139146_1 
267269 
528732 
497355 
131146 
480108 
545935 
612701 
527833 
370148 
386600 
436461 
528297 
548125 
695378 
404463 
495700 
646662 
149841 
150687 
193814 
639565 
696428 
420981 
210244 
276755 
133192 
433625 
53526 
340127 
512289 
158169 
696278 
544921 

Sponsor 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Access Companies 

MBI & Impress Communications 
MBIRACING 
Golden State Orthopedics and Spine 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
MBI Racing 
MBI Racing 

Flatout Racing 
MBI Racing/Simpson Safety Equipment 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
Flat Out/Pro Drive 
HSE Racing 
Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 
Spieker Investments 

Burrell Consulting Group Inc. 
Briggs Consulting/Healdsburg Distillers 
Saber Engineering/Volo Technologies 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Accelracetek 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 
CSR Performance 

Desert Moose Racing/La Rue 
AccelRaceTek 
AccelRaceTek 
LaRue Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
TAG AVIATION/DARK STAR RANCH 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:53.499 
New Track Record (1:37.356) for SRF3 by Wa Huong. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #24 
New Track Record (1:38.321) for SRFH by Michael Woolley 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:29:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.261 

Avg. Speed 

69.260 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.356 

Best Speed 

82.756 

Best Lap by 

115 - Wa Huong 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:14 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 13:05 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
31 
4 

32 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
112 
36 
39 
16 
55 
21 

49 

Name 
Craig Haltom 
Mark Lueker 
Edward Rorer 
Alexander Lueker 
Jay Rosenthal 
Paul Mantiply 

Federico Mosconi 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
12 
12 
11 
8 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:50.444 
1:52.881 
1:44.263 
1:49.839 
1:39.574 
1:42.140 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford  
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford  
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Blountville TN 
Santa Barbara ca 
Sausalito CA 
Ft Collins co 
Woodland Hills CA 
Columbia CA 

San Mateo CA 

Region 
ETR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
403814 
663219 
546495 
663220 
507814 
670923 

442495 

Sponsor 
TAG Aviation 
308 Systems 

308 Systems 
MBI/Southland Income Properties/ Inc. 
Bramble Hill Farms 

Sorted on Laps

Car #75-SOM-Probation 3 Races per GCR 6.11.1.A and D 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:29:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.261 

Avg. Speed 

69.260 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.356 

Best Speed 

82.756 

Best Lap by 

115 - Wa Huong 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:14 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 13:05 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 
1 
2 

20 
2 

21 
3 
4 

22 
23 
24 
3 

25 
4 

26 
27 
28 
5 

29 

No. 
49 
2 

04 
22 
87 

169 
54 

119 
27 
32 

118 
14 
34 
9 

122 
36 
30 
71 
89 

108 
16 
78 
0 

19 
132 
155 
91 
20 

176 
7 

38 
44 
8 

114 
92 
18 
5 

154 

Name 
Rob Fuller 
Andres Prieto 
Christopher LaBouff 
Gregory Smoot 
Will Schrader 
Brian Cross 
David Covin 
Wa Huong 
Jared Korth 
Scott Story 
Kirk Williams 
Alan Gjedsted 
David Vrane 
Roland Kamber 
Jeremy Kinzer 
Joseph Carl 
Richard Bailey 
Matthew Wyatt 
kevin Carter 
Ryan Rush 
Malon Brown 
Steve Whitaker 
Suzanne Cobos 
Eric Lamascus 
Fabrice Gallez 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Michael Cheney 
Matthew Murfitt 
Steve Wolfe 
Greg Hoff 
Carl Johnk 
Tim Gregorio 
Kenny Harvey 
David Humphreys 
David McCoy 
Keith Korth 
Dennis Kurmai 
Louis Frizzell 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:47.175 
1:47.140 
1:47.115 
1:47.220 
1:47.614 
1:48.161 
1:47.949 
1:47.646 
1:47.943 
1:49.459 
1:49.900 
1:50.039 
1:48.862 
1:49.710 
1:49.828 
1:48.582 
1:50.469 
1:50.381 
1:50.547 
1:50.277 
1:52.173 
1:50.801 
1:53.207 
1:53.112 
1:50.852 
1:53.530 
1:52.281 
1:53.586 
1:53.233 
1:48.654 
1:50.292 
1:55.070 
1:54.544 
1:52.550 
1:55.653 
1:57.580 
1:57.855 
1:58.238 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata NB 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Burlingame CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Happy Valley OR 
San Francisco CA 
Piedmont CA 
Union city ca 
Clovis CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Palo Alto CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell CA 
Lebanon OR 
Santa Cruz CA 
Foster City CA 
San Francisco CA 
Elk Grove CA 
Corona Del Mar CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Loomis CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Oakland CA 
Lebanon OR 
Oakland CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Oakland CA 
Buellton CA 
Modesto CA 
Clovis CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Salinas CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 

Member_ID 
496932 
549961 
428325 
287845 
343433 
438200 
649280 
528626 
675789 
624903 
673105 
402683 
623200 
426953 
647558 
402223 
449378 
647230 
437616 
538486 
610793 
500463 
616979 
672225 
624531 
478234 
695266 
666923 
686480 
437964 
269100 
510877 
696121 
647252 
655391 
696513 
671997 
695324 

Sponsor 
Z Car Garage/Larry Oka Racing/Meghan Fuller/Rebello Racing/Slanti Motorsports 

RA Motorsports 
Slant I Motorsports 
Miatacage/Schrader Properties LLC 

Lesher Motorsports 

Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 

Larry Oka Racing 

Precision Identity Corp. 
A2 Storage 
Rusty’s Repair 

Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
Imports Unlimited 

Larry Oka 
Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 
Slant I Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing/Valley Plumbing Home Center Inc. 

II-S Mechanical 
Larry Oka Racing 
Charlotte 
Lesher Motorsports 
Harvey Auto Group 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Leaher Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:30:24.395 
Sound Advisory: Car #04,#108 
Car #27-CSA-1 Point Penalty full body contact-Driver was Reprimanded-per GCR 6.11.1.A and B 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:30:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.161 

Avg. Speed 

61.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.115 

Best Speed 

75.216 

Best Lap by 

04 - Christopher LaBouff 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 7~SMT,SM,SSM 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:21:40 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 12:20 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
30 
6 
5 

31 
6 

32 
7 

33 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
137 
41 
39 

168 
81 
85 
76 
68 

195 
199 
45 
73 

186 
150 

Name 
Martin Tagliavini 
David Samuel 
John Kreisa 
Frances Yankie 
Nathaniel Chait 
Scott Carter 
Andy Goldberg 
John Stuart 
Daniel Kulas 
Frank Zucchi 
Mark Means 
Craig Yates 

Peter Phung 
Taz Oka 

Class 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

SMT 
SSM 

Laps 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 
8 
6 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:49.154 
2:01.281 
2:00.684 
1:59.396 
2:01.759 
1:50.089 
2:08.194 
1:52.404 
1:51.420 
1:48.064 
1:49.954 
1:57.015 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Fresno CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Corte Madera CA 
Berkeley CA 
Suisun City CA 
San Jose CA 
San Carlos CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Oakdale CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Daly City CA 
Sunol CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
681012 
501035 
673483 
696880 
691784 
177333 
547914 
650334 
483501 
335337 
404787 
672239 

545337 
635028 

Sponsor 
Supertech 
Larry Oka Racing 

Slant I Motorsports/Phung Inc 

Imports Unlimited 
Gallery Framing 
All Reasons Moving 
Larry Oka 
FZ Vapor Honing 
A+ Racing 

Slant I Motorsports/PHUNG Inc 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:30:24.395 
Sound Advisory: Car #04,#108 
Car #27-CSA-1 Point Penalty full body contact-Driver was Reprimanded-per GCR 6.11.1.A and B 

Printed: 7/30/2023 12:30:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Bill Blake 

Sanction #23-R-59449 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.161 

Avg. Speed 

61.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.115 

Best Speed 

75.216 

Best Lap by 

04 - Christopher LaBouff 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 11-12 

Group 7~SMT,SM,SSM 

Race 1 ~ Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:21:40 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

7/29/2023 12:20 
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